RESOLUTION NO. 1999-35

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TN GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1999.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1998-99 General Purpose School Fund
Budget. An additional $803.00 was awarded extending total budget to $25,000.00 $1,945.00 was added to line item
71600.116 — teachers for additional summer instruction time. Appropriate funds were dispersed in the empioyee
benefits line items. A travel line item had to be added to cover teacher expenses to state required workshops.

Deductions were made in instructional and office supplies to compensate for needed funds in the previous line
items; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County,
Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 19th day of January, 1999 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County, General Purpose School Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund #141
Acet-Object Account Name Approved Budget Amended
Number Budget Amendment Budget
Estimated Revenue
47120 Families First 24,197.00 803.00 25,000.00
Estimated Fxpenditures
71600.116 Teachers 16,085.00 1,945.00 18,030.00
71600.201 Social Security 998.00 120.00 [.118.00
71600.204 State Retirement 880.00 107.00 987.00
71600.212 Employer Medicare 234.00 28.00 262.00
71600.355 Travel 0 150.00 150.00
71600.429 Instructional Supplies 5,000.00 (1,097.00) 3,903.00
71600.435 Office Supplies 500.00 (250.00) 250.00
71600.457 In-Service/Staft Dev. 500.00 (200.00) 300.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its

the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the, Board of County
Commissioners.

passage.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of
The Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

SPONSORED BY: \7 SPONSORED BY: @
W@C—W ,( w (".z\_.‘ ,‘l-

C(NOWLEDGED AND APPROVFD ACKNOWLED(,ED ND APPROVED:
U f— %

Chairman, Health, Education, & Welfare Comm. Chairman, Finance, Ways & Means Committee

Motion made by  Commissioner Parham that the foregoing resolution be adopted:
Motion seconded by Commissioner Owen

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion carried byavoteof 20 Yeas, 1O Nays
N0 Passed and No  Absent.

Attested: Approved:

%64/6 %ﬁ/z//wx//g %/ﬁmm o

Pat Scar b/rough me Clerk

R0 Gifford, County Executive

THIS THE 19th DAY OF JANUARY, 1999,



